

PRESENTED & RECORDED:

08-18-2008 09:35 AM KAREN GORDON

REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: PATSY RUTH DAVIS

BK: RE 2850

PG: 1102-1103

2008037465 FORSYTH CO, NC FEE \$17

NO TAXABLE CONSIDERATION

PRESENTED & RECORDED

07-18-2008 04:46 PM

KAREN GORDON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: PATSY RUTH DAVIS

哲K: RE 2845

PG: 668-669

Do not write above this line

Excise Tax: \$NTC

Tax Block 2666, Lot PT. OF 007G

Mail after recording to: GRANTEES

3634 Cash Dr. Winston Telem, NC 27/07 pN

This instrument was prepared by: DAVID H. CAFFEY

Brief description for the index:

LOT 1 ON THE MAP OF DIVISION OF RICHARD CLAYTON TEAGUE, IN PLAT BOOK 54, PAGE 29.

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS DEED made this the 18th day of July, 2008, by and between

GRANTOR

GRANTEE

RICHARD C. TEAGUE & WIFE, PATRICIA O. TEAGUE

RICHARD C. TEAGUE & WIFE, PATRICIA O. TEAGUE Address: 3634 CASH DRIVE, WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27107

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land situated in Winston Township, Forsyth County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follows:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS LOT NUMBER 1 ON THE MAP OF THE SUBDIVISION FOR RICHARD CLAYTON TEAGUE, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 54, PAGE 29, IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS FOR FORSYTH COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated. Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions: Ad valorem taxes hereafter becoming due and payable; and restrictive covenants, easements and rights of way of record, if any.

This Deed is being re-recorded to correct a typo in the address of the property.

DAVID H. CAFFEY, DRAFTSMAN

## **Book 2850 Page 1103**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual Grantor has hereunto set his hand and adopted as his seal the word "SEAL" appearing beside or near his signature, this sealed instrument being executed and delivered on the date first above written.	
Richard C. Dear	pe (SEAL) Patricia O Teague (SEAL)
RICHARD C. TEAGUE	PATRICIA O. TEAGUE
SEAL-STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA - FORSYTH COUNTY
MOTARY PUBLIC	I,
The foregoing Continue(sto)	
May 8, 2013	is/are certified to be correct.
This distribution and this cartaincate are duly registered at the date and time and in the Book and Page shown on the first page hereof.	
The COUNTY NORTH THE	REGISTER OF DEEDS FOR FORSYTH COUNTY
By:	
	Deputy/Assistant Register of Deeds